

Valley County Impact Fee Advisory Committee Meeting Notice & Agenda

DATE	TIME	LOCATION
Tuesday, May 9, 2023	12:00 P.M.	Online via Zoom/ or at:
		 Cascade Fire Station, 109 E. Pine St., Cascade, ID
		 Donnelly Fire Station, 244 W.
		Roseberry Rd., Donnelly, ID
		83615
		 McCall Fire Station, 201
		Deinhard Ln., McCall, ID 83638

The Valley County Development Impact Fee Advisory Committee (DIFAC) will meet to consider information regarding the use of fire impact fees in Idaho, including reviewing the Cascade Rural Fire Protection District's capital improvement plans, proposed fees, and final report; the Donnelly Rural Fire Protection District's capital improvement plans, proposed fees, and final report; and the McCall Fire Protection District's capital improvement plans, proposed fees, and final report.

Action Item: Consider giving the Valley County commissioners and each Fire District board of commissioners recommendations to approve, revise, or deny the impact fee studies for each of the three fire districts, or to schedule another DIFAC meeting.

Topic: Valley County Impact Fee Advisory Committee meeting #2

Join Meeting Link:

https://us06web.zoom.us/j/86851586746?pwd=T0x4ZGx2YXVqNFlzMmtUYmJFbUpXQT09

Meeting ID: 868 5158 6746

Passcode: 911

Dial: 1-646-931-3860

Posting Report:

Valley County Commissioners: 219 N. Main St., Cascade, Idaho and www.co.valley.id.us Cascade Fire Station No.1: 109 E Pine St, Cascade, ID and www.cascaderuralfire.com Donnelly Fire Station No.1: 244 W. Roseberry Rd., Donnelly, Idaho and www.donnellyfire.net McCall Fire Station No. 1: 201 Deinhard Lane, McCall, Idaho and at www.mccallfire.com